

# THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO SALARY SETTING COMMISSION WILL HOLD A MEETING ON FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2018 AT 3:30 P.M. FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSING THE ATTACHED AGENDA.

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION ROOM ON THE THIRD FLOOR OF THE CIVIC CENTER PLAZA BUILDING LOCATED AT 1200 THIRD AVENUE, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101.

BY ORDER OF THE

JANUARY 29, 2018

SALARX SETTING COMMISSION

ANA ACEVEDO, STAFF TO THE SALARY SETTING COMMISSION

Salary Setting Commission
1200 Third Avenue, Suite 300 • San Diego, CA 92101
Tel (619) 236-6400



#### CITY OF SAN DIEGO

### SALARY SETTING COMMISSION

### PUBLIC HEARING/DELIBERATION MEETING

#### **AGENDA**

Friday, February 2, 2018, at 3:30 P.M. Civil Service Commission Room 1200 Third Avenue, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92101

- 1. Call Meeting to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Approval of Minutes for January 25, 2018 Meeting.
- 4. Explanation of Meeting Purpose to the Public.
- 5. Review and Approval of the Fiscal Year 2019 and Fiscal Year 2020 Salary Setting Commission's Recommendation Letter.
- 6. Non-Agenda Public Comment This portion of the agenda provides an opportunity for members of the public to address the Commission on items within the jurisdiction of the Commission that are not on the agenda. No action will be taken on these items at this meeting.
- 7. Adjournment.

Public comment relating to an item on today's agenda is to be taken at the time the item is heard. A maximum of five minutes per individual will be allotted for this purpose. Those wishing to speak on an agenda item should sign in with staff and note which agenda item they wish to be heard on.

Salary Setting Commission
1200 Third Avenue, Suite 300 • San Diego, CA 92101
Tel (619) 236-6400